ispLSI® 1016E
In-System Programmable High Density PLD
1016e_09 1
USE is
pLSI 1
01
6E
A F

NS
Part Number Description
ispLSI 1016E Ordering Information
84
84
44-Pin PLCC15
15
ispLSI 1016E-80LJ
44-Pin TQFPispLSI 1016E-80LT44
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
125
125
100
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
7.5
7.5
10
ispLSI
ispLSI 1016E-125LJ
ispLSI 1016E-125LT44
44-Pin PLCCispLSI 1016E-100LJ
100 44-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 1016E-100LT44
COMMERCIAL
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
84
84
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
15
15
ispLSI
ispLSI 1016E-80LJI
ispLSI 1016E-80LT44I
INDUSTRIAL
Device Number
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
    I = Industrial
1016E XXX X XXX X
Speed
Power
    L = Low
Package
    J = PLCC
    T44 = TQFP
    JN = Lead-Free PLCC
    TN44 = Lead-Free TQFP
–
Device Family
ispLSI
125
100
80
=
=
=
125 MHz fmax
100 MHz fmax
84 MHz fmax
84
84
Lead-Free 44-Pin PLCC15
15
ispLSI 1016E-80LJN
Lead-Free 44-Pin TQFPispLSI 1016E-80LTN44
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
125
125